
 

 

STATE OF MINNESOTA           DISTRICT COURT  

COUNTY OF RAMSEY            SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

Case Type: Civil 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Robert LaRose, Teresa Maples, Mary Sansom, and 

Minnesota Alliance for Retired Americans 

Educational Fund, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

Steve Simon, in his official capacity as Minnesota 

Secretary of State, 

Defendant,  

Republican Party of Minnesota, Republican 

National Committee, National Republican 

Congressional Committee, 

 

   Intervenor-Defendants. 

 

JOINT STIPULATION OF 

DISMISSAL WITHOUT 

PREJUDICE 

 

Court File No: 62-CV-20-3149 

    Assigned Judge: Hon. Sara Grewing 

 

 
 

 

 Pursuant to Minnesota Rule of Civil Procedure 41.01(a), the parties hereby stipulate to 

dismissal of this action. All parties who have appeared stipulate that the above-captioned matter 

be voluntarily dismissed and that all pending pleadings and motions are hereby withdrawn. This 

dismissal is without prejudice as to all claims, causes of actions, motions, defenses, and parties, 

with each party bearing its own attorney’s fees and costs. 
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STIPULATED AND AGREED TO: 

 

Dated:  May 27, 2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

GREENE ESPEL PLLP 

 

By: /s/ Sybil L. Dunlop  

Sybil L. Dunlop (Reg. No. 390186) 

222 South Ninth Street, Suite 2200  

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 

Phone: (612) 373-0830  

Fax: (612) 373-0929  

Email: SDunlop@GreeneEspel.com 

 

PERKINS COIE LLP 

 

Marc E. Elias* 

Amanda R. Callais* 

700 Thirteenth Street N.W., Suite 600 

Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 

Phone: (202) 654-6200 

Fax: (202) 654-9106  

Email: MElias@perkinscoie.com 

Email: ACallais@perkinscoie.com 

 

Abha Khanna* 

1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900 

Seattle, Washington 98101-3099 

Phone: (206) 359-8312 

Fax: (206) 359-9312 

Email: AKhanna@perkinscoie.com 

 

Charles G. Curtis, Jr.* 

33 East Main Street, Suite 201 

Madison, Wisconsin 53703-3095 

Phone: (608) 663-7460 

Fax: (608) 663-7499 

Email: CCurtis@perkinscoie.com 

 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 

 

*admitted pro hac vice 
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Dated: May 27, 2021 OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

State of Minnesota 

 

By: /s/  Jason Marisam   

JASON MARISAM (#0398187) 

CICELY MILTICH (#0392902) 

Assistant Attorneys General 

 

445 Minnesota Street, Suite 1100 

St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2128 

(651) 757-1275 (Voice) 

(651) 282-5832 (Fax) 

jason.marisam@ag.state.mn.us 

cicely.miltich@ag.state.mn.us 

 

Attorneys for Defendant 

 

 

Dated: May 27, 2021 JONES DAY 

 

By: /s/  Benjamin L. Ellison   

Benjamin L. Ellison (#392777) 

90 South Seventh Street, Suite 4950 

Minneapolis, MN 55402 

Phone: (612) 217-8800 

Fax: (844) 345-3178 

bellison@jonesday.com 

 

John M. Gore* 

E. Stewart Crosland* 

51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20001 

Phone: (202) 879-3939 

Fax: (202) 626-1700 

jmgore@jonesday.com 

scrosland@jonesday.com 

 

Counsel for Intervenor-Defendants the 

Republican Party of Minnesota, Republican 

National Committee, and the National 

Republican Congressional Committee 

 

*admitted pro hac vice 
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